
1 

 

 

MOBRIDGE CITY COUNCIL 

SPECIAL MEETING 

July 21, 2025 

 

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a Special Meeting of the Common Council of the City of Mobridge, South 

Dakota was held at the Mobridge City Hall in the said City on Monday July 21, 2025 at 12:00 PM.  Mayor Gene 

Cox, City Administrator/Finance Officer Heather Beck, and the following councilpersons were present: Goetz, 

Cerney (via zoom), Reichert, Kemnitz (by phone) and Carlson (by phone).  Jensen was absent.   

 

Change Order No. 1 – Moved by Carlson, second by Kemnitz and carried, to approve Change Order No. 1 for an 

increase of material for the Trail Overlay Project in the amount of $21,622.50. After review of the trail from recent 

rains, it was determined that in order to bring up the low spots on the trail properly, more material was needed. 

Jensen Rock and Sand estimated an additional 150 tons at $144.15 per ton. The City will only be billed for what 

material is needed. With additional material, the project still comes in under budget.    

 

There being no further business to come before the council, the meeting adjourned at 12:03 PM on a motion by 

Goetz, second by Reichert and carried. 

 

 

 

 

_______________________________________  _______________________________________ 

Heather Beck, Finance Officer Gene Cox, Mayor 

 

Published once at the total approximate cost of $ 

 


